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D1x2 Pin1 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 10 Pin 2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin7-8 | Pin 8-9
P1-P1’
A GND V+ Close Open Open Close
P2-p2'
B
P1-P3'
B V+ GND Open Close Close Open
P2-P4'
P1-P1’
A - - - - Close Open Open Close
P2-p2'
|3k
P1-P3'
B -V+ - - GND Open Close Close Open
P2-P4'
H HBESH
35 BE Rl FafH
5V B8 45~5.5V 36~44mA 1250
5V E[3=En 45~5.5V 26~32mA 175Q
3V B8 2.7~3.3V 54~66mA 50Q
3V FFE#t 2.7~3.3V 39~47mA 70Q
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H iJH(SE HC- OSW-D1x2-A-B-C-D-E-F
A B C D E F
Mt xR FeAHR KAEE KARKE TSI R
850:  850nm 3L B8 SM:  Eaf& 9/125 025: ®0.25mm 05: 0.5m 00: None
1310: 1310nm 3N: JEEH M1: 4% 50/125 09: ®©0.9mm 10: 1.0m FP: FC/UPC
1550: 1550nm 5L BH# M2: £#%62.5/125 X: Eith 15:1.5m FA: FC/APC
D: 1310/1550nm 5N: IEBE# X: Hith X: Elfth SP: SC/UPC
X: Hith SA: SC/APC
LP: LC/UPC
LA: LC/APC
X: Hith
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